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DIT250/BIT180 TEST 3
INSTRUCTIONS: Answer all questions, showing all necessary steps.

Q 1
Briefly discuss the following sampling techniques:

a)
Random 
b) Systematic 

c) Stratified and 
d) Clustered
Q 2
Briefly state the major difference between data at the interval level of measurement and data at the ratio level of measurement.
Q 3
Given the data below, about students’ marks in a DIT250/BIT 180 do the following
	24
	45
	67
	25
	56
	46
	78
	74
	77
	12

	34
	23
	14
	30
	56
	76
	16
	20
	56
	22

	66
	24
	47
	50
	55
	69
	80
	54
	34
	69

	17
	28
	90
	53
	88
	44
	48
	67
	58
	56


a)
Construct a grouped frequency distribution table, NB: Number of classes is 8.
b)
Find the median and the mode from the grouped frequency distribution obtained in a) above

c) 
Find the Interquartile rage from the grouped frequency distribution obtained in a) above

d) 
Find the Standard deviation and the Variance from the grouped frequency distribution obtained in a) above

………………………………………..THE END………………………………………………
